Pro forma reduction of interest expense(1) (209) (193)

Pro forma fixed charges 669 1,009
Pro forma preferred distributions 1,313 1,750

Total pro forma fixed charges and preferred distributions 1,982 2,759
Pro forma earnings $ 10,921 $ 17,180
Pro forma ratio of earnings to combined fixed charges and preferred distributions 5.5x 6.2x

(1) Pro forma reduction in interest expense is limited as the weighted average balance on our revolving line of credit was $4.9 million and $2.9 million for the nine
months ended December 31, 2011 and the fiscal year ended March 31, 2011, respectively.

S-15

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2011:

n on an actual basis; and

n on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the completion of this offering and the application of the estimated net proceeds of this
offering, after deducting underwriters� discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us (and assuming the
underwriters� overallotment option is not exercised).

AS OF DECEMBER 31,
2011

ACTUAL
AS

ADJUSTED
(Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands)
Borrowings
Borrowings at fair value (cost: $105,301, actual; $81,676, as adjusted) (1) $ 105,301 $ 81,676

Preferred Stock
% Series A Cumulative Term Preferred Stock, $.001 par value per share; $25 liquidation preference per share;
0 shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual; 1,150,000 shares authorized, 1,000,000 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted (2) $ � 25,000

Net Assets Applicable to Common Stockholders
Common stock, $.001 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares authorized, actual, and as adjusted;
22,080,133 shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted (3) $ 22 $ 22
Capital in excess of par value 257,192 257,192
Cumulative net unrealized depreciation on investments (36,853) (36,853)
Cumulative net unrealized depreciation on other (56) (56)
Undistributed net investment income 812 812
Accumulated net realized losses (9,516) (9,516)

Total Net Assets Available to Common Stockholders $ 211,601 $ 211,601

Total Capitalization $ 316,902 $ 318,277

(1)   Our borrowings have not been fair-value adjusted for the as adjusted presentation as of December 31, 2011.

(2)  Assumes a total of $1.0 million of aggregate underwriting discounts and commissions and $375,000 of estimated offering costs payable by us in connection
with this offering will be capitalized and amortized over the life of the Series A Term Preferred Stock.

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 24

(3)  None of these outstanding shares are held by us or for our account.

The following are our outstanding classes of securities as of December 31, 2011.

TITLE OF CLASS
AMOUNT

AUTHORIZED

AMOUNT HELD
BY US OR FOR

OUR
ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

OUTSTANDING